CITY OF MILWAUKEE

GRANT F. LANGLEY
City Atterney T
RUDOLPH M. KONRAD |17 0 7170

PATRICK B. McDONNELL
LINDAULISSBURKE ..~ ... -+ pu 1117

Deputy City Attorneys

OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY
800 CITY HALL
200 EAST WELLS STREET
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-3551
TELEPHONE (414) 286-2601
TDD (414) 286-2025
FAX (414) 286-8550

June 11, 2004

Paula Nickel
2369 North Holton Street
Milwaukee, W1 53212-3355

RE:  Paula Nickel
C.1 File No. 04-V-72

Dear Ms. Nickel:

Form CA-43

BEVERLY A. TEMPLE
THOMAS O. GARTNER
BRUCE D. SCHRIMPF
ROXANE L. CRAWFORD
SUSAN D. BICKERT
HAZEL MOSLEY
HARRY A, STEIN
STUART §. MUKAMAL
THOMAS J. BEAMISH
MAURITA F. HOUREN
JOHN J. HEINEN
MICHAEL G. TORIN
DAVID J. STANOSZ
SUSAN E. LAPPEN
JAN A, SMOKOWICZ
PATRICIA A. FRICKER
HEIDI WICK SPOERL
KURT A, BEHLING
GREGG C. HAGOPIAN
ELLEN H. TANGEN
MELANIE H. SWANK
~JAY A, UNORA
DONALD L. SCHRIEFER
EDWARD M. EHRLICH

DAWN M. BOLAND
KATHRYNM. ZALEWSK]

Asglstan{ City Attorneys

This office is in receipt of your claim in the amount of $3,1 70.00, relating to damage sustained to
your property on March 2, 2004 due to a broken hydraulic lines on a City garbage truck that was

in the alley at 2369 North Holton Street.

Pursuant to the June 11, 2004 conversation you had with our office, the City of Milwaukee is
prepared to offer you $500.00 to settle this claim. In our opinion, the damage estimates you

provided relative to this loss appear to be excessive.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you may do so by sending a letter within 21 days of the
receipt of this letter to the Milwaukee City Clerk, 200 East Wells Street, Room 205 , Milwaukee,

Wisconsin 53202, requesting a hearing.

Very truly yours, JUKW

Kbigte Lo Ty

GRANT F. LANGLEY

City Attorney

g 70
ROBERT M. OVERHOLT
Investigator Adjuster
RMO:beg
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In the early morning of Tues. Mar.2,20C4, & portién

fooend

o

of my rear yard at 2369 N.Holton was sasturated with a ros
cuantity of clear hydralic oil. Pelng under pressure, 1t exploded
onto my land adjoining the alley, hitting the s.w. corner of my
garage, my fence, my tree,and blew through the fence and drenched
the area inside including the south side of the garage back as far
a8 approx. 12', The oil was shot up into the air and was visibly
dripoing off ny trse from at lesst 8! up even three days later.

There was a auantity of oil enouzgh to run south down
the alley past two houses before belng contained by an absorbent
material.

It took me thres days through my own investigation to
Tind out that city zarbage truck #3240% was the cause.

No one from the city notifled me of the dems ag®# Lo my
property and the hazardous condition existiing in that area.
I call 1t an"eoil and run'. Garbage truck #32405 caused the damage,
soread some material in the alley for the o1l and Just left,
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I didn't know who was rssponsible, but nelghbors Li;

nrovided me with gnousn information oy Fri. Mar, to determine thast
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called Sanitation for my area and was transferred
vo Peter Joneth, Dept. of Flest and 2ulldings, who checksd for a
repalr order. He confirmed what had happened and came to my house
Lo look over the arsa and take pictures.

{(I'm enclosing scme vhotos I took myself.}

T was told to T

S

le 2 clalm, and accordingly I enclose
Ltwo quotes for remediation angd two aquotes to replace the tree.

Based on the lowest quotes,I'm making a claim for $3,170.

Sincerely,

Peula Nickel

23569 N. Holton
Milwaukee 53212-3355

#3T72-4071
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EGELHOFF TREE SERVICE, INC.

Tree Service — Landscaping — Nursery — Landscape Design — Stump Removal
13440 N. Wauwatosa Road
MEQUON, WISCONSIN 53097
262-242-6632
Fax 262-242-4483

PROPOSAL SUBMITT PHOME DATE
ot 1 A = /7‘/4/ Tt o/ ﬁ/f/z}‘%
STREET
Z2Afc AL Sy T
CiITY. STATE AND 7P CODE JOB LOCATION
| /M//a/z?wm L) T52)z At
ARCRHITECT DATE OF Pt ANS JOB PHONE
We hereby submit specifications and estimates for
— - . — )
[ 5N Aot 7S TTINEE
= - 77 — 7 ; -
f‘:l‘f;ﬂ s ot b T 7T B — 6’2/?’/1///’-/,)0‘/"7& é’///jifl&fj
V4
o fol 74

(,—}/;7:7

If Proposal is Acceptable, Please Sign, Date & Return White Copy

He ﬁru;msr hereby to furnish material and labor — complete in accordance with abo);ge”spec:hcat;ons for the su?ﬁ of:

ﬁ/ {/f’ ’/{r{//' 0{&7 /‘/z‘/ 1 Dl.iafs {3 ﬁa

Payment to be made as foilows: %/

ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO THE 5% WISCONSIN SALES TAX AND COUNTY SALES TAX WHERE APPLZCABL!?:

At material i guarantesd to ba as specified. All work to be campleted in 2 workmantike

ran ing to standers practices. A ti iwtion t bow fica Authorized / }g‘" ?,/7?/
war according to standaré practices. Any afterstion or deviation from a # specific {5‘3:'7} &’ ,,..-7_--

tions invoiving #xira costs will be sxscuted only upon written orders, and will become an Sipgnature
axtra charge over and above the estimate. AH agrewments contingent upon strikes. accidents

or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fite, Tornads and Other necessary msursnce Note: This proposal may be

Our warkers are fully coversd by Workmaen's Compensation IAsuTance. withdrawn by us if not accepied within days.
N e
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Atf?mmr Hf ﬁfﬁpﬂﬂ&l — The above prices, specifications

and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized Signature

te do the work as specified Payment will be made as outlined above,

Signature

Date of Acceptance
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March 13, 2004

Paula Nicket
2369 N. Holton
Mibwaukee, W1 53212

Re: Hydraulic Oil Cleanup

Dear Paula,

It was a pleasure speaking with you regarding the need for Hydraulic Oil Clean-up
Services.

Scope of Services:
The components of this Site Cleanup include the following:

- Cleaning of Hydraulic O1l on fence, garage, oil and tree on the west side of

the
property located at 2369 N. Holton St., Milwaukee, WI 53212.

- Data review, compilation, all field services, labor and materials, and report
preparation.

Costs and Fees:

The cost range to conduct the Site Clean-up is estimated at $8, 008 to $9 5(30
Project turnaround time is estimated at two weeks.

Terms and conditions:

Invoices will be issued upon completion of the above referenced work. Terms are
Net 30 days, US Funds. Interest on unpaid balances will accrue at a rate of 1.0%
per month, or 12% per year. Any collection fees incwrred by Environmental
Audits, Inc, will be the responsibility of Paula Nickel. This agreement is
cancelable by either party with 30 days written notice.

120 Bishops Way =Suite 130 -Brookfield, W1 53005 +Phene: 262/785-9322 FAX: 262/785-9323
8338 Corporate Drive +Suite 200 +Racine, W] 53406 +Phone: 263/886-6195 *FAX: 262/886-6196



SINCE 1875

HAWKS

The Hawks Nursery Co., Inc.

12217 West Watertown Plank Road
Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53226
414/258-5525 » FAX 414/258-9739

Date: March &, 2004

PAULA NICKEL Customer #:
2369 N, Holton Street Sale Person: Mary Kowalski
Milwaukee, W1 53212-3355 Phone #: 414.372.4071

Joh #:

JOB SITE: SAME

INSURANCE CLAIM

Replacement of (1) damaged Omamental Cherry tree. Estimated height of 16 - 18",

Cost of Replacement tree:

(1) Ornamental Cherry Tree, 3" Caliper $600.00 -

Instafiation Charge $361.00
Sub Total $961.00 .
Tax , _53.82
Total $1014.82

e

Net due on receipt of invoice.,

I hereby acknowledge Terms & Conditions listed on the reverse side of page 1.

ACCEPTANCE: Your acceptance of this proposal by signing and returning one copy within .30 days will
constitute a contract,

Cwmer/Purchaser Date Sales Representative {Mary Kowalski, ext 1473

Page 1

\ Landscape Design » Construction » Management » Garden Center

Web Site: www.hawksnursery.com » E-mail: hawks@execpc.com
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